Effective annual
   interest rate
  Within  2 to 5  during the
  1 year years Total financial year
2016  RM RM RM %

Financial asset
Fixed deposits with a licensed bank  – 665,369 665,369 3.13

Financial liabilities
Murabahah overdrafts  – 473,375,275 473,375,275 4.57
Term loan  – 19,825,097 19,825,097 4.70
Short term revolving credit   15,000,000 – 15,000,000 4.52
Derivative financial instrument  – 814,013 814,013 0.65

2015

Financial asset
Fixed deposits with a licensed bank  – 634,816 634,816 3.23

Financial liabilities
Murabahah overdrafts  – 460,407,640 460,407,640 4.38
Term loan  15,000,000 18,807,169 33,807,169 4.10

88

HEKTAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2016

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

 A change in 75 basis point (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) profit
for the year and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  Profit for the year Equity
  + 75 bp - 75 bp  + 75 bp - 75 bp
   RM RM RM RM

2016
Floating rate instruments  (3,812,618) 3,812,618 (3,812,618) 3,812,618

2015
Floating rate instruments  (3,701,850) 3,701,850 (3,701,850) 3,701,850

(b) Credit risk

 The Trust controls credit risk by the application of credit approvals, limit and monitoring procedure.

 The maximum credit risk associated with recognised financial assets is the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial
position.

 Hektar REIT has no significant concentration of credit risk with any single counterparty.

 As at 31 December 2016, Hektar REIT had no significant credit risk associated with its exposure to potential counterparty failure
to settle outstanding.

 As at 31 December 2016, trade receivables of RM3,663,362 (2015: RM1,168,849) were past due but not impaired. These relate to